May 24, 2018



## Granite Point Mortgage Trust Inc. to Attend the KBW Mortgage Finance and Asset Management Conference

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- <u>Granite Point Mortgage Trust Inc.</u> (NYSE: GPMT), a commercial real estate investment trust (REIT) focused on directly originating, investing in and managing senior floating rate commercial mortgage loans and other debt and debt-like commercial real estate investments, announced today that Jack Taylor, Chief Executive Officer, President and Director is scheduled for a conference panel presentation discussion at the KBW Mortgage Finance and Asset Management Conference being held Thursday May 31, 2018 at the Westin Grand Central in New York, NY. The conference panel presentation, which is scheduled to begin at 10:05 a.m. EST on May 31, 2018, will include a discussion of the company's business fundamentals and investment strategy, as well the general market environment.

The presentation will be webcast and made available on Granite Point's website at <a href="http://www.gpmortgagetrust.com">http://www.gpmortgagetrust.com</a> in the Investor Relations section under the Events and Presentation link. The replay will be available for 90 days.

## About Granite Point Mortgage Trust Inc.

Granite Point Mortgage Trust Inc., a Maryland corporation, is a real estate investment trust that is focused on directly originating, investing in and managing senior floating rate commercial mortgage loans and other debt and debt-like commercial real estate investments. Granite Point is headquartered in New York, NY, and is externally managed by Pine River Capital Management L.P. Additional information is available at <u>www.gpmortgagetrust.com</u>.

## **Additional Information**

Stockholders of Granite Point and other interested persons may find additional information regarding the company at the Securities and Exchange Commission's Internet site at <u>www.sec.gov</u> or by directing requests to: Granite Point Mortgage Trust Inc., 590 Madison Avenue, 38<sup>th</sup> floor, New York, NY 10022, telephone 212-364-3200.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180524006172/en/

Granite Point Mortgage Trust Inc. Investors: Marcin Urbaszek, 212-364-3200 Chief Financial Officer investors@gpmortgagetrust.com

Source: Granite Point Mortgage Trust Inc.